FORM 155 1594 (Modified) R	06-16-1999	Docket No.:
OND NO. COST-COTT (CXP.4134)		1340.023 [1340.002]
Things/Revo' Tab settings → → ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Halen	101067236 ached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Peripheral Electronics, Inc.	1	
	Name: AAMP of Florida, Inc.	
MROG -11-99 1 1-1-1	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 13160 56th C	Court, Suite 508
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Par	tnership City: <u>Clearwater</u>	State: FL 7IP: 34620
☑ Corporation-State California		
Other		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name	
☑ Other Confirmatory Affidavit	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: June 1, 1999	designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes 🕱 N ument from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
	2,153,385	
Additiona	I numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	 6. Total number of applications are registrations involved: 	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam		
	☑ Enclosed	
-	☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: <u>757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
01/2 27/2 7/10	In case of insufficiency, please	charge 02-2105
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017		
06/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000139 2153385 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
Jane Linowitz	Jane Jinom	June 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0164

CONFIRMATORY AFFIDAVIT

- I, Micah Ansley, DO HEREBY MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:
- 1. I was President of Peripheral Electronics, Inc., from 1997 until 1998. The facts and information herein are therefore known to me personally or were obtained from company files and records to which I have access.
- Peripheral Electronics, Inc. is the registered owner of the United States trademark registration for the trademark PERIPHERAL, Reg. No. 2,153,385, registered
 April 28, 1998.
- 3. By Stock Purchase Agreement dated August 14, 1996, AAMP of Florida, Inc. of 13160 56th Court, Suite 508, Clearwater, FL 34620, a corporation of the State of Florida, purchased the assets of Peripheral Electronics, Inc.
- 4. The Purchase Agreement provided that Peripheral Electronics, Inc. sell to AAMP of Florida, Inc. certain property and assets, including the exclusive right to use the name **PERIPHERAL** or any variation thereof in the United States. It was intended that the purchased assets would include the trade name **PERIPHERAL** and the above-identified registration therefor.
- 5. Since the date of the Purchase Agreement, the company then known as Peripheral Electronics, Inc. has been dissolved. Accordingly, no one presently has signing authority to execute a confirmatory assignment of the trademark name **PERIPHERAL** and its related registration to AAMP of Florida, Inc.. I do, however, confirm that, as President of Peripheral Electronics, Inc., I obtained from company files and records to which I have access,

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0165 the information that the **PERIPHERAL** mark and the above-identified trademark registration was assigned to AAMP of Florida, Inc. on August 14, 1996.

6. ASSIGNOR agreed that the procedures for recording the assignment of the above-identified Trademark registration should be taken solely by ASSIGNEE.

SWORN BEFORE ME

this 157 day of

Micah Ansley, President AAMP of Florida, Inc.

Notary Public

Joseph F Catalano

My Commission CC748688

Expires July 18, 2002

RECORDED: 06/11/1999